# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM497110

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER** 

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 10/23/2018

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Huthwaite, Inc.		10/23/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Miller Heiman Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	10901 W Toller Drive		
City:	Littleton		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80127		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1671090	DECISION IMPLEMENTATION CHANGES OVER TIM	
Registration Number:	1482299	HUTHWAITE	
Registration Number:	1629661	MAKING MAJOR SALES	
Registration Number:	1481558	SPIN	
Registration Number:	2413866	SPIN SELLING	
Registration Number:	2823458	HUTHWAITE	
Registration Number:	2903416		
Registration Number:	2893557		
Registration Number:	2916310	DECISION IMPLEMENTATION CHANGES OVER TIM	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-781-6013

Email: chicago.trademarks@klgates.com, valerie.swanson@klgates.com,

kate.starshak@klgates.com

Kathryn Starshak c/o K&L Gates LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006534 FRAME: 0909

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3710008-42	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn Starshak	
SIGNATURE:	/Kathryn Starshak/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 11/06/2018		
Total Attachments: 2		

source=Huthwaite into Miller Heiman Group#page1.tif source=Huthwaite into Miller Heiman Group#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006534 FRAME: 0910



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP WHICH MERGES:

"HUTHWAITE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MILLER HEIMAN GROUP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MILLER HEIMAN GROUP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 1:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT UPON FILING OF THE AFORESAID , THE CORPORATE EXISTENCE OF "HUTHWAITE, INC." WAS TERMINATED.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "HUTHWAITE, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1998.



2945234 8330 SR# 20187310054 Authentication: 203677254

Date: 10-24-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006534 FRAME: 0911





2945234 8330 SR# 20187310054

**RECORDED: 11/06/2018** 

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203677254

Date: 10-24-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006534 FRAME: 0912